
RTA Total
Revenu total

(000$)

Moins de

5 000$

5 000$

à

9 999$

10 000$

à

14 999$

15 000$

à

19 999$

20 000$

à

24 999$

25 000$

à

29 999$

30 000$

à

34 999$

35 000$

à

39 999$

40 000$

à

44 999$

45 000$

à

49 999$

50 000$

à

54 999$

55 000$

à

59 999$

60 000$

à

69 999$

70 000$

à

79 999$

80 000$

à

89 999$

90 000$

à

99 999$

100 000$

à

149 999$

150 000$

à

249 999$

Plus de

250 000$

PR 13 Nouveau-Brunswick

E0A

E0C

E0G

E1A   17 920   705 223   1 270   1 280   1 430   1 800   1 550   1 280   1 160   1 190   1 140    950    680    620    970    880    650    320    530    160    60

E1B   8 590   311 476    560    590    640    800    850    710    680    670    640    520    390    270    380    330    220    120    160    50    10

E1C   10 160   301 499    820   1 030   1 120   1 330   1 200    890    740    650    540    410    290    200    290    230    140    90    140    50    20

E1E   4 710   180 373    320    330    390    490    470    370    370    320    300    250    170    150    220    200    130    90    110    40    10

E1G   9 120   364 085    810    600    670    690    680    670    620    600    640    540    420    340    530    460    320    170    260    80    20

E1H   3 070   110 939    210    240    300    310    280    240    250    230    220    160    110    100    130    110    70    30    60    20    10

E1J   1 410   51 501    100    80    140    140    120    100    110    100    100    90    60    50    70    50    40    30    30    10

E1N   4 910   155 110    380    410    500    660    560    410    350    280    260    210    150    130    230    160    100    40    70    20

E1V   5 950   199 726    520    480    530    780    610    470    390    350    280    260    210    190    280    250    170    70    90    30    10

E1W   3 200   98 211    230    240    340    530    370    310    240    170    150    110    90    70    90    110    60    30    40    10

E1X   6 180   173 141    510    580    790   1 060    600    610    450    310    250    210    150    110    170    170    100    40    60    20    10

E2A   7 680   240 103    640    720    800   1 230    820    600    450    430    340    290    210    180    250    270    170    80    160    40    10

E2E   8 050   373 905    670    490    540    590    640    470    480    510    520    420    340    320    470    490    340    200    380    140    50

E2G   2 070   87 809    170    120    160    200    170    130    120    120    130    110    80    80    130    120    80    50    80    30    10

E2H   1 990   89 280    180    150    170    190    170    120    120    110    90    90    80    50    100    90    70    40    90    50    30

E2J   6 970   215 748    480    520    680    900    850    670    510    510    450    340    220    190    220    180    100    60    90    20

E2K   7 260   243 594    740    660    740    880    730    520    440    410    410    310    190    210    270    230    170    100    180    60    20

E2L   3 090   92 392    260    380    420    460    320    220    170    150    150    110    60    80    90    80    50    20    60    20    10

E2M   8 070   286 924    560    550    680    800    910    750    560    560    540    460    290    240    340    320    180    120    180    40    10

E2N   1 830   63 954    150    130    160    180    180    150    130    140    130    110    70    60    60    60    50    20    50    10

E2P    550   17 737    50    40    40    50    60    60    40    40    40    30    20    20    20    10    10    10

E2R

E2S   2 770   91 183    280    220    250    280    250    230    200    190    200    150    100    80    120    90    50    30    50    10

E2V   5 180   169 939    620    370    450    450    500    380    370    350    310    270    200    190    310    190    110    40    70    20

E3A   11 910   419 137   1 150    820   1 060   1 210   1 130    840    810    710    740    650    420    380    620    540    300    180    270    60    10

E3B   14 910   607 405   1 650   1 120   1 130   1 340   1 180   1 000    850    870    820    820    540    540    800    690    450    300    560    200    70

E3C   4 880   216 130    400    270    320    340    320    280    310    310    350    300    250    210    320    300    230    130    190    50    20

E3E   1 770   70 945    250    110    120    150    110    90    110    100    110    110    60    60    100    120    50    40    80    20    10

E3G   3 500   138 354    320    210    280    280    270    220    250    250    230    210    140    150    210    180    120    70    110    20    10

E3L   3 830   115 576    340    370    410    500    470    320    290    210    170    150    90    80    110    120    80    40    60    20

E3N   6 080   188 272    450    540    660    970    620    530    420    340    330    240    170    120    180    190    120    60    100    30    10

E3V   5 340   172 243    300    470    530    830    670    460    390    290    280    220    140    110    190    190    110    30    80    30    20

E3Y   3 110   88 828    270    300    350    420    350    290    240    190    160    130    80    60    80    90    40    40    30    10

E3Z   1 850   61 291    150    150    160    290    200    160    120    110    100    70    50    50    70    50    50    20    40    10    10

E4A   1 320   34 376    130    130    180    210    160    100    80    60    60    40    30    30    30    30    20    10    10

E4B   1 840   51 124    180    170    220    310    220    140    100    100    90    60    50    30    50    40    30    10    20

E4C    910   27 331    80    80    120    140    110    60    60    50    50    40    20    30    30    20    10    10    10    10

E4E   3 840   117 762    340    340    420    520    430    330    270    240    190    140    100    90    130    110    70    40    60    20

E4G   1 070   30 618    110    100    110    140    130    100    80    70    40    50    40    20    30    30    10    10

E4H   1 720   50 845    120    130    180    260    200    160    130    150    90    70    50    30    50    40    20    10    20

E4J   2 000   60 436    180    150    230    260    210    180    150    120    130    100    60    50    80    40    40    20    10    10

E4K   2 390   81 114    170    150    220    280    240    200    170    170    180    120    90    80    90    100    60    30    40    10

E4L   3 060   111 196    260    210    270    340    290    200    220    230    200    160    100    80    130    110    90    50    90    30    10

E4M    770   22 288    60    70    80    120    80    80    50    60    40    30    10    10    30    10    10    10

E4N   1 750   53 059    90    130    180    260    230    180    160    120    90    60    60    50    50    40    20    10    20    10

E4P   6 510   229 809    370    420    550    820    650    570    530    490    380    350    250    220    280    240    160    90    110    30    10

E4R   2 840   101 508    170    180    250    340    270    250    230    190    190    160    110    80    110    110    80    40    60    10

E4S   3 200   93 521    210    240    380    500    350    310    290    210    180    130    80    50    80    90    50    20    40    10

E4T    900   23 969    100    90    120    130    100    70    60    50    40    40    20    20    20    20    10    10

E4V   1 850   59 310    120    130    180    240    190    180    140    140    110    100    60    50    70    50    40    20    30    10

E4W   3 460   81 759    770    240    370    460    330    290    250    170    140    110    70    50    60    60    40    20    30    10

E4X   1 290   35 666    80    90    170    200    160    140    110    90    80    60    30    20    30    20    20    10

E4Y   1 350   34 994    120    110    210    220    200    100    90    70    60    50    30    30    30    20    10    10    10

E4Z   2 290   62 540    260    210    250    320    280    190    160    140    120    90    50    50    60    40    30    20    30    10

E5A    730   17 623    80    90    90    110    90    60    60    30    40    20    10    10    20    10    10

E5B   1 360   51 691    90    110    120    140    140    110    100    80    80    80    50    40    60    60    40    20    30    20

E5C   1 780   53 450    140    120    170    240    220    180    170    120    100    80    50    30    50    40    20    10    20    10

E5E    380   11 244    40    30    40    50    50    40    20    30    20    10    10    10    10    10    10    10    10

E5G   1 050   30 564    100    80    120    150    120    90    80    70    60    50    20    30    30    20    10    10    20

E5H   1 220   33 855    100    100    140    160    150    140    110    90    70    40    30    20    30    20    10    10    10

E5J    790   27 693    80    50    80    80    80    60    50    60    60    40    30    20    40    30    20    10    20    10

E5K   2 920   107 357    230    200    260    260    260    220    190    200    210    180    110    100    140    130    90    50    80    10

E5L   1 170   32 494    150    110    120    140    120    110    90    60    60    40    40    30    40    20    10    10    10

E5M    850   24 586    100    60    80    100    100    70    70    60    40    50    20    20    20    20    10    10    10

E5N   4 820   163 107    490    360    480    540    450    350    320    280    300    240    180    130    220    170    110    70    110    30    10

E5P   1 020   29 540    100    100    120    140    110    90    80    60    50    40    30    20    30    30    20    10    10

E5R    640   16 735    70    60    70    100    90    50    40    40    40    30    10    10    20    10    10    10

E5S    740   26 369    60    50    60    70    80    70    50    50    50    50    20    10    30    30    20    10    10    10

E5T   1 220   35 553    170    90    140    160    120    100    90    70    60    50    40    30    30    30    20    10    20

E5V

E6A    500   13 021    60    40    70    80    60    30    20    20    20    30    20    10    10    10

E6B    630   19 102    60    40    80    80    70    60    40    40    40    20    20    10    20    20    10    10    10

E6C    800   24 484    80    70    80    90    80    70    60    50    50    50    30    20    30    30    10    10    10

E6E    600   14 211    90    50    80    90    60    60    50    30    30    30    10    10    10    10

E6G   1 050   32 626    90    80    110    160    120    90    80    60    50    40    20    30    30    30    20    10    10    10

E6H    500   13 772    50    60    60    60    60    40    40    20    30    20    10    10    20    20    10    10

E6J    520   13 388    80    50    60    70    60    50    40    30    30    20    10    10    10    20    10

E6K   1 490   47 511    140    100    140    180    160    130    110    100    90    70    50    40    70    40    40    20    20    10

E6L   1 830   61 485    190    130    160    200    170    130    130    130    110    90    70    50    80    50    50    30    30    10    10

E7A   1 560   42 853    120    140    190    210    200    160    140    110    80    60    30    30    40    30    20    10    10    10

E7B   2 500   76 813    180    200    300    310    280    250    190    140    160    110    50    40    80    80    50    20    50

E7C   2 290   65 908    210    190    280    310    280    190    160    140    140    90    60    40    70    70    40    20    20

E7E   1 790   47 063    150    190    200    270    220    180    120    110    100    70    40    30    40    40    20    10    10

E7G   1 590   37 973    220    170    210    260    180    120    90    80    60    40    30    20    30    30    10    10    10

Tableau 1d - RTA pour toutes les déclarations produites, femmes, selon le revenu total - année d'imposition 2016



RTA Total
Revenu total

(000$)

Moins de

5 000$

5 000$

à

9 999$

10 000$

à

14 999$

15 000$

à

19 999$

20 000$

à

24 999$

25 000$

à

29 999$

30 000$

à

34 999$

35 000$

à

39 999$

40 000$

à

44 999$

45 000$

à

49 999$

50 000$

à

54 999$

55 000$

à

59 999$

60 000$

à

69 999$

70 000$

à

79 999$

80 000$

à

89 999$

90 000$

à

99 999$

100 000$

à

149 999$

150 000$

à

249 999$

Plus de

250 000$

Tableau 1d - RTA pour toutes les déclarations produites, femmes, selon le revenu total - année d'imposition 2016

E7H   2 320   56 201    470    210    230    330    260    160    130    140    80    70    50    30    40    60    30    20    20    10

E7J    820   23 684    100    70    80    110    90    70    70    60    40    30    20    10    30    20    10    10    20

E7K   1 010   28 843    110    100    110    140    100    80    70    70    60    50    20    20    20    30    10    20

E7L   2 100   63 157    240    200    240    260    210    150    140    150    100    90    60    40    70    70    40    10    30    20

E7M   4 180   129 390    440    420    420    510    410    310    290    250    240    180    120    90    110    140    100    50    80    20

E7N   1 230   37 148    140    100    140    170    120    110    90    70    60    50    30    20    40    40    30    30    10

E7P   1 490   43 598    160    130    180    200    150    120    100    100    90    50    30    30    50    40    20    10    20    10    10

E8A   1 530   45 351    90    150    170    240    160    160    120    100    80    70    30    20    30    50    20    10    20    10

E8B   1 000   24 513    90    120    110    170    130    90    70    70    40    20    30    10    20    20    10

E8C   1 620   44 939    170    160    140    280    190    150    90    80    80    60    50    20    50    40    20    10    10

E8E   2 260   72 642    140    190    210    340    230    200    160    150    130    100    80    60    80    70    40    20    40    10

E8G   1 180   26 406    120    150    190    260    110    100    60    40    50    30    20    10    20    10    10    10

E8J   2 450   69 412    200    230    280    370    270    200    160    150    160    90    70    50    70    70    40    10    20

E8K   3 850   121 666    320    320    390    550    400    330    260    220    210    180    110    90    150    140    60    40    50    20    10

E8L   1 000   23 868    120    100    150    190    80    80    70    50    50    40    20    10    20    20    10    10

E8M    870   21 158    90    90    120    170    90    80    60    40    30    20    10    10    20    20    10

E8N   1 100   27 196    80    100    150    240    130    90    90    70    40    30    10    10    20    20    10    10

E8P   1 520   41 028    120    140    200    280    150    140    110    90    80    50    40    20    30    40    20    10    20

E8R   1 410   32 620    130    140    220    280    160    120    90    80    50    40    20    10    20    20    10    10

E8S   2 110   64 668    110    190    230    380    220    180    160    130    110    80    60    40    70    60    30    20    40

E8T   2 650   70 651    150    230    360    500    260    310    270    140    110    90    50    30    40    50    30    20    20    10

E9A   1 000   30 571    40    90    100    140    90    120    130    70    60    40    20    20    30    30    10    10    10

E9B    970   25 863    110    100    120    160    90    80    60    60    30    50    20    20    30    30    20    10    10

E9C    950   23 260    140    100    120    160    100    70    60    40    40    40    20    10    20    10    10    10    10

E9E   1 620   43 574    210    140    180    240    170    140    100    90    80    70    30    30    50    40    20    10    20

E9G   2 180   48 822    440    170    250    390    200    180    150    90    70    60    40    20    50    40    20    10    10

E9H   1 310   31 057    130    120    190    250    130    130    130    70    50    40    20    10    20    20    10    10

TOTAL   316 660  10 519 865   28 080   25 260   31 030   39 270   31 940   25 600   22 120   19 700   18 030   14 660   9 980   8 350   12 290   11 040   7 050   3 780   6 130   1 780    570


